



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803
Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

September 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002979/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 5th August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Do mobile safety camera vans also detect and record in-vehicle offences such as using a hand-held mobile phone or not wearing a seatbelt?
- 2 If so, how many mobile phone and how many seatbelt offences have been detected in each of the last three years?
- 3 In the same periods, how many speeding offences have been detected by mobile safety camera vans?
- 4 In the same periods, how many speeding, mobile phone and seatbelt offenders were offered an awareness courses?
- 5 When a vehicle is detected by a mobile safety camera van committing an offence, is a check made against the Motor Insurance Database and DVLA data base to ensure the vehicle was legally on the road at the time of the offence?
- 6 If so, how many were followed up later in each of the last three years

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 Yes, the mobile safety cameras also detect other offences.

Q2-4

2013	
Contravening double white line system	1
Drive on a road a motor vehicle whilst not wearing a seat belt	1
Driver not in position to have proper control - endorsable offence	3
Use a vehicle on a special road which was not a class of traffic authorised for use on that road	1
Use handheld mobile phone while driving m/vehicle on road	2
Grand Total	8
Speeding offences by mobile vans	13872
All Courses Completed	23048

2014	
Driver not in position to have proper control - endorsable offence	1
Motor vehicle fail to comply with solid white line road markings - manned equipment	1
Grand Total	2
Speeding offences by mobile vans	20053
All Courses Completed	28191
2015	
Drive a mechanically propelled vehicle on a road / in a public place without due care and attention	1
Use a handheld mobile phone / device while driving a motor vehicle on a road - endorsable offence	13
Drive on a road a motor vehicle whilst not wearing a seat belt	1
Driver not in position to have proper control - endorsable offence	1
Grand Total	16
Speeding offences by mobile vans	23051
All Courses Completed	26251

Q5 Once an admission is received, checks are carried out on the driving licence to ensure they were entitled to drive. Insurance checks are not carried out.

Q6 This information is not held.

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site www.norfolk.police.uk under the Freedom of Information pages at [Publication Scheme - Disclosure Logs](#).

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.